MCSLOGIC
Product Approval Datasheet V1.00                                                                  1/19
Copyright �� 2011 MCS LOGIC Limited. All rights reserved
Confidential
MCSLOGIC
MCSLOGIC
Product Approval Datasheet V1.00                                                                  2/19
Copyright �� 2011 MCS LOGIC Limited. All rights reserved

Sensitivity at 0.1% BER Multi slot (DH5 packet) -70 - - dBm
Maximum received signal at 0.1% BER  -20 - - dBm
Maximum level of intermodulation
interferers
 f1-f2 = 5 MHz,
Pwanted= -64 dBm -39 - - dBm
Derating
NO ITEM SIZE VALUE RATED
V/C/W
INPUT
VOLTAGE
INPUT
CURRENT
USAGE
RATIO
1 CL05F105ZQ5NNNC 1.0 X 0.5 1uF 6.3V 3.3V - 52.38%
2 CL05B103KB5NNNC 1.0 X 0.5 10nF 50V 3.3V - 6.60%
3 CL05B104KO5NNNC 1.0 X 0.5 100nF 50V 3.3V - 6.60%
4 RC1005J222CS 1.0 X 0.5 2.2KΩ 1/16W 3.3V  0.0001%
5 CIH05T15NJ 1.0 X 0.5 15nH 300mA 3.3V 60mA 20%
6 CIH05T10NJ 1.0 X 0.5 10nH 300mA 1.8V <0.01uA <0.033%
7 CL05C221FB5NNNC 1.0 X 0.5 220pF 50V 1.8V  3.6%
8 CL05B103KB5NNNC 1.0 X 0.5 10nF 50V 1.8V  3.6%
9 CL05B104KO5NNNC 1.0 X 0.5 100nF 50V 1.8V  3.6%
10 CL05F105ZQ5NNNC 1.0 X 0.5 1uF 6.3V 1.8V  28.57%
MCSLOGIC

유선규
입력 텍스트
유선규
입력 텍스트
This metallic pads are not used in final products.
MCSLOGIC
Product Approval Datasheet V1.00                                                                  14/19
Copyright �� 2011 MCS LOGIC Limited. All rights reserved
Confidential
No Q’ty Circuit Ref Description Value Package Vendor Part Name
1 2 R12, R13 Resistor 2.2R 1005 S.S.E.M RC1005J2R2CS
2 3 R10, R11,
R16 Resistor 2.2kR 1005 S.S.E.M RC1005J222CS
3 1 R41 Resistor 15pF 1608 S.S.E.M CL10C150JB8NNNC
4 2 R14, R15 Resistor 100R 1005 S.S.E.M RC1005J101CS
5 1 C20 Chip Ceramic 3.9pF 1005 S.S.E.M CL05C3R9CB5NNNC
6 2 L10,L16 Chip Ceramic 0.5pF 1005 S.S.E.M CL05C0R5BB5NNNC
7 1 L11 Chip Ceramic 1pF 1005 S.S.E.M CL05C010CB5ANNC
8 1 C19 Chip Ceramic 6.8nH 1005 S.S.E.M CIH05T6N8JNC
9 1 C21 Chip Ceramic 10pF 1005 S.S.E.M CL05C100CB5NNNC
10 1 C13 Chip Ceramic 1nF 1005 S.S.E.M CL05B102JB5NNNC
11 1 C24 Chip Ceramic 220pF 1005 S.S.E.M CL05C221FB5NNNC
12 4 C11, C12,
C16, C26 Chip Ceramic 10nF 1005 S.S.E.M CL05B103KB5NNNC
13 3 C15, C27,
C29 Chip Ceramic 100nF 1005 S.S.E.M CL05B104KO5NNNC
14 2 C14, C17 Chip Ceramic 100pF 1005 S.S.E.M CL05C101KB5NNNC
15 3 C22, C23,
C28 Chip Ceramic 1uF 1005 S.S.E.M CL05A105KQ5NNNC
16 1 C25 Chip Ceramic 5.6nH 1005 S.S.E.M CIH05T5N6S
17 1 L14 Chip Ceramic 10nH 1005 S.S.E.M CIH05T10NJ
18 1 L13 Chip Ceramic 15nH 1005 S.S.E.M CIH05T15NJ
19 1 DIODE10 Chip Varistor  1005 JOINSET ECVAL1005 05E20 100NBT
20 1 U10 BT CHIP  3.8x4.0 CSR BC41B143A07-IXB-E4